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5
13:40

1000 m
78.500 

TAB 4RACING APP FM 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 78.500  (49.062 15.700 7.850 3.925 1.962)

QPL

1
1000

Box: 14
ML: 8,0

60.50

String Of Lights
5j. b S (Global View - Oklahoma Sky)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: Messrs Robin Strydom, Micha

Chase Maujean

27.12 Fvp 3 1200 51,0 C Maujean Charlie Malone, Lazy Guy, String Of Lights
08.11 Fvp 1 1100 3,5 C Maujean String Of Lights, Serendipitous, Tune Again
11.10 Fairview 2 1000 3,2 A Gwadiso Double Trade, String Of Lights, Miss Prior
04.10 Fairview 5 1200 5,0 M V'rensburg Coral Creek, All About Love, Ice Cap
30.08 Fairview 2 1000 17,0 D Schwarz Bella Attrice, String Of Lights, Miss Prior

2
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

60.00

Free World
5j. b S (Rafeef - Free State)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: B J Sahd

Sandile Khathi

03.01 Fairview 4 1000 26,0 K Steyn Lovegrass, See You In A Bit, European Su
11.10 Fairview 4 1200 3,5 L Mxothwa Rain Bird, Komesans Passion, Queen Of Ja
20.09 Fairview 2 1200 8,0 C Maujean Bytheliteofthemoon, Free World, Komesans 
30.08 Fairview 7 1100 4,0 D Schwarz Mediteraneangoddes, Cold Truth, Komesan
02.08 Fairview 5 1200 17,0 D Schwarz My Ami Beach, Blue Palace, Angelsea

3
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

59.50

Double Trade
4j. b S (Global View - Global Trade)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: V Mungroo, N Moodley,T Moo

N Baboo

24.01 Fairview 9 1400 126,0 D Schwarz Below Deck, Sky Velocity, Light Of Day
17.01 Fairview 10 1600 67,0 J Gates Holocene, Fujisan, Scampton
20.12 Fvp 10 1200 26,0 D Schwarz Bosnay, Komesans Passion, Iqembulabesif
13.12 Fvp 10 1000 34,0 D B Geerthsen Jade's Caberneigh, Project Runway, Sharap
11.10 Fairview 1 1000 26,0 H Tsewu Double Trade, String Of Lights, Miss Prior

4
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

58.50

Smashing
5j. b S (Rafeef - Wrecking Ball)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Richard Fourie

28.11 Vaal 5 1000 7,0 P Strydom Together Again, Samoa, Dancing Dora
12.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1000 4,3 P Strydom Just Var, Beaded Gown, Bregardt
26.09 Vac 3 1000 9,0 K A Brewer Inventrix, Gaelic Dancer, Smashing
03.09 Vaal 4 1000 5,0 S Khumalo Arilena, Axel Collins, In The Ether
20.08 Vac 1 1000 2,8 S Khumalo Smashing, Remains Of The Day, Summer S

5
Box: 7
ML: 51,0

58.00

Ginger Palace
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Red Ginger)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs C Oosthuizen, C De 

Keanen Steyn

24.01 Fairview 5 1400 101,0 K Steyn Splicethemainbrace, Can't Say No, Suchalif
10.01 Fairview 13 1200 101,0 D Schwarz My Ami Beach, Sharapova, Pomodoro Magi
29.11 Fvp 12 2000 34,0 C Habib First Wish, Millennium Dancer, Querandi
18.10 Fvp 9 1600 21,0 C Zackey Ignitethelight, State Capitol, Green Fame
06.09 Fairview 12 1600 21,0 Y Ramzan Beau Kala, Lady Writer, Arabian Red

6
Box: 12
ML: 100,0

57.50

True Design
4j. b S (Global View - Arabian Design)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Dr A H Parker, Messrs Sterlin

Craig Zackey

08.11 Fvp 8 1400 151,0 N Nastili Splicethemainbrace, Happy Holly, Suchalife
15.10 Fairview 8 1400 51,0 S Naidoo Can't Say No, Vintage Crystal, Light Of Day
02.08 Fairview 13 1200 13,5 S Khumalo My Ami Beach, Blue Palace, Angelsea
31.05 Fairview 5 1400 76,0 C Zackey Splicethemainbrace, Happy Holly, Be Merry
19.04 Fairview 1 1200 17,0 C Zackey True Design, Fantasy Girl, Project Runway

7
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

57.00

Komesans Passion
5j. b S (Willow Magic - Madame Ming)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: S B Adams

Yuezae Ramzan

10.01 Fairview 4 1200 13,5 Y Ramzan My Ami Beach, Sharapova, Pomodoro Magi
20.12 Fvp 2 1200 8,0 Y Ramzan Bosnay, Komesans Passion, Iqembulabesif
01.11 Fvp 5 1200 13,5 Y Ramzan Jambo Sana, De Janeiro, Bosnay
11.10 Fairview 2 1200 8,0 Y Ramzan Rain Bird, Komesans Passion, Queen Of Ja
20.09 Fairview 3 1200 7,0 C Habib Bytheliteofthemoon, Free World, Komesans 

8
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

56.50

Bretty
4j. b S (Horizon - Gold Shades)

Trainer: WGC Miller
Besitzer: J Liebenberg

Denis Schwarz

13.12 Fvp 7 1000 34,0 M V'rensburg Jade's Caberneigh, Project Runway, Sharap
22.11 Fvp 10 1200 15,0 M V'rensburg Jambo Sana, White Hills, September Flower
01.11 Fvp 3 1200 21,0 M V'rensburg No Greater Love, Jade's Caberneigh, Bretty
30.09 Fvp 4 1100 21,0 C Maujean Jambo Sana, Mediteraneangoddes, My Tru
17.09 Fvp 7 1000 101,0 C Maujean Kabon Kapi, Ella's Delight, Miss Shaivi

9
Box: 8
ML: 100,0

56.50

Frosty Reception
4j. b S (William Longsword - Snow And Ice)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs S S Govender, J Lync

C Little

13.12 Fvp 8 1000 101,0 K Matsunyane Jade's Caberneigh, Project Runway, Sharap
15.11 Fvp 13 1300 76,0 E Webber Marshmallow, Flower Festival, Rain Bird
18.10 Fvp 13 1600 51,0 L Mxothwa Ignitethelight, State Capitol, Green Fame
06.09 Fairview 8 1200 34,0 P Mxoli Symbol Of Love, Ellorix, Miss Shaivi
19.07 Fvp 9 1200 17,0 L Mxothwa Ella's Delight, Executor, Kilmonivaig

10
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

56.00

Mediteraneangoddes
7j. b S (Great Britain - Tigress Poem)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

E Webber

10.01 Fairview 8 1000 26,0 D Schwarz Thing Called Love, Wordsworth, Resurgenc
13.12 Fvp 9 1000 9,5 J Gates Jade's Caberneigh, Project Runway, Sharap
29.11 Fvp 1 1000 11,0 J Gates Mediteraneangoddes, Wordsworth, Sharapo
15.11 Fvp 2 1000 9,0 J Gates See You In A Bit, Mediteraneangoddes, Jad
15.10 Fairview 7 1000 9,5 J Gates Miss Shaivi, Project Runway, Cold Truth

11
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

55.00

Bossy Boots
5j. b S (Admiral Kitten - Supercilious)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: A M Bothma

Jason Gates

13.12 Fvp 10 1400 51,0 J Gates Pomodoro Magic, Ice Cap, Elusive Mata
29.11 Fvp 11 1600 67,0 J Gates Arabian Red, Colorama, Sky Velocity
15.11 Fvp 7 1000 67,0 K J Lihaba See You In A Bit, Mediteraneangoddes, Jad
15.10 Fairview 10 1000 34,0 M Yeni Miss Shaivi, Project Runway, Cold Truth
17.09 Fvp 10 1000 34,0 D Schwarz Kabon Kapi, Ella's Delight, Miss Shaivi

12
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

54.00

Full Of Magic
5j. ch S (Willow Magic - Queen Diva)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: L A Marques

Muzi Yeni

20.12 Fvp 5 1200 7,0 E Webber Bosnay, Komesans Passion, Iqembulabesif
29.11 Fvp 6 1000 11,0 K A Brewer Mediteraneangoddes, Wordsworth, Sharapo
15.10 Fairview 5 1000 9,0 E Webber Miss Shaivi, Project Runway, Cold Truth
30.08 Fairview 4 1100 21,0 S Khathi Mediteraneangoddes, Cold Truth, Komesan
29.07 Fvp 6 1200 7,0 S Khumalo Charlie Malone, Kileigh's Fate, Absolu Noir
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5
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1000 m
78.500 

TAB 4RACING APP FM 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 78.500  (49.062 15.700 7.850 3.925 1.962)

QPL

13
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

54.00

Puff Of Smoke
7j. b S (Captain Of All - Jalinga)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs C Oosthuizen, J V A 

M K Katjedi

10.01 Fairview 14 1200 101,0 K Steyn My Ami Beach, Sharapova, Pomodoro Magi
13.12 Fvp 12 1400 9,0 D Schwarz Pomodoro Magic, Ice Cap, Elusive Mata
22.11 Fvp 7 1200 9,0 D Schwarz Jambo Sana, White Hills, September Flower
15.11 Fvp 4 1000 11,0 D Schwarz See You In A Bit, Mediteraneangoddes, Jad
04.09 Greypoly 5 1200 15,0 T Godden Princess Hannah, Purple Flower, Prankster

14
Box: 13
ML: 21,0

53.00

Piton De Neige
5j. ch S (Erupt - Love Galore)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: Messrs Robin Strydom & D A 

D B Geerthsen

13.12 Fvp 6 1000 34,0 K Steyn Jade's Caberneigh, Project Runway, Sharap
29.11 Fvp 7 1000 67,0 D B Geerthsen Mediteraneangoddes, Wordsworth, Sharapo
01.11 Fvp 9 1200 51,0 D B Geerthsen Jambo Sana, De Janeiro, Bosnay
14.05 Fvp 6 1000 17,0 M V'rensburg Jade's Caberneigh, Si Gioca, Variety Breez
19.04 Fairview 8 1200 51,0 C Maujean Kilmonivaig, Jade's Caberneigh, The Lady L

Ergebnis: Quoten:


